
1 

 

    

         
   BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY 

                                                 City of Balanga 2100 Bataan 

                                                             PHILIPPINES 

  
  

INVITATION TO BID (ITB) 

 
INVITATION TO BID FOR THE DISPOSAL OF VARIOUS SCRAP AND WASTE 

MATERIALS ON AN “AS-IS WHERE-IS” BASIS.  (BID No. BPSU-CO-001-1223) 
  

The Bataan Peninsula State University hereby invites interested parties to participate in the 

public auction of various scrap and waste materials, as indicated below:  

 

Item no. Quantity Unit 
Item Description and 

Location 

Current Junk 

Market Value 
Minimum Bid Price 

Lot 1 300 Kg. 

Various Scrap and Waste 

Materials (corrugated G.I 

sheet, plastic containers 

and tin can) located at the 

MRF 1 of BPSU Main 

Campus  

 

 

 

            Php 14.00 
         Php 4,200.00  

Lot 2     1700 Kg. 

Various Scrap and Waste 

Materials (assorted metal 

scrap) located at the MRF 

2 of BPSU Main Campus  

 

 

            Php 17.00 
          Php 28,900.00 

Lot 3         1  lot 

Various Scrap and Waste 

Materials (wood/lumber) 

located at the MRF 2 of 

BPSU Main Campus) 

     

          

              Php 5, 100 

 

     

           

           Php 5, 100.00 

 

    

  

Bids received lower than the Floor Price for each lot shall be automatically rejected at bid 

opening.  

The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents.  

The auction will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedure using 

nondiscretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the Bidding Documents.  

Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Bataan Peninsula State University 

Disposal Committee and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during 

office hours, from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.  

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on December 

7 up to December 14, 2023, from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. at the Supply and Property 

Management Office (SPMO)- Central, BPSU-Main Campus, Bataan, upon payment of the 

applicable and non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of Php 500.00 

for the whole lot. 

 

The Bataan Peninsula State University Disposal Committee will hold a Pre-Bid Conference 

and Inspection of Items to be Disposed on December 11, 2023, at 9:00 a.m., at SPMO Central 

Office- BPSU Main Campus, Capitol Compound City of Balanga, Bataan which shall be 

open to prospective bidders. Interested suppliers must send a letter of intent and send it 



2 

 

personally or through email in order to reserve a slot for inspection beforehand to enter the 

BPSU premises.  

Bids must be duly received by the Bataan Peninsula State University Disposal Committee at 

the address below on or before December 15, 2023, Friday, 9:00 a.m. All Bids must be 

accompanied by a bid security in any acceptable form and in the amount stated in the Bidding 

Document.  

Bid opening shall be on December 15, 2023, at 9:30 a.m. at the SPMO Central Office- BPSU 

Main Campus, Capitol Compound City of Balanga, Bataan. Bids will be opened in the 

presence of the bidder’s representatives who choose to attend. Late bids shall not be accepted.  

The Bataan Peninsula State University reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare 

failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award.  

  

For further information, please refer to:  

  

ERLITA Z. LACSON, MBA 

Chairperson 

Disposal and Appraisal Committee  

 Bataan Peninsula State University – Main Campus, 

 Capitol Compound Balanga, 2100 Bataan 

 Telephone No.:   09202890723/ (Ms Shiella Marie M. Valladolid. – Disposal Secretariat) 

 Email Address:  supply@bpsu.edu.ph 

Website:      www.bpsu.edu.ph  

 

 

You may visit the BPSU official website: 

 

For downloading of Bidding Documents: www.bpsu.edu.ph  

 

 

  

 

Date of Issue: December 7, 2023 

  

http://www.bpsu.edu.ph/
http://www.bpsu.edu.ph/


3 

 

            

            

           

 
      

 
 

Various Scrap and Waste Materials 



4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 



6 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


